Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-13
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Northwest Territories

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 43,529 .. . .. . .. ..
January - March 43,281 146 77 25 102 248 0.57
2009
October - December 43,244 116 -68 -11 -79 37 0.09
July - September 43,439 149 -357 13 -344 -195 -0.45
April - June 43,349 121 -76 45 -31 90 0.21
January - March 43,419 142 -187 -25 -212 -70 -0.16
2008
October - December 43,615 115 -338 27 -311 -196 -0.45
July - September 43,720 148 -249 -4 -253 -105 -0.24
April - June 43,687 122 -200 111 -89 33 0.08
January - March 43,620 144 -92 15 =77 67 0.15
2007
October - December 43,463 117 99 -59 40 157 0.36
July - September 43,545 151 -227 -6 -233 -82 -0.19
April - June 43,247 122 94 82 176 298 0.69
January - March 43,175 144 -75 3 -72 72 0.17
2006
October - December 43,254 104 -165 -18 -183 -79 -0.18
July - September 43,198 128 -75 3 =72 56 0.13

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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